Period of:

December 2025

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.
(eff.

Avgas
LPG
CNG
LNG

$0.060
$0.226
$0.247
$0.197

Total Non-MVF Tax

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline

Diesel

$0.309
$0.309

Total MVFEF Tax

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons
Gasoline

Diesel

Other

Total PI Fee Gallons

Net Gasoline Gallons

1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

Alternate Fuel Gallons

Diesel Fuel Gallons

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

(eff.
(eff.

4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/06)
4/1/12)

4/1/06)
4/1/06)

$45,282
$328,510
$373,792

$99,118
$49,596
$163,330
$0
$312,044

$65,206,501
$21,074,810
$86,281,311

240,208,884
80,948,666
25,486,301

208,175,487
2,848,787
211,024,274

01/20/26

$373,792

$312,044

$86,281,311

346,643,851

211,024,274

880,695
68,203,270

280,108,239



December 2025

Gasohol (Alcohol Gross)
Gasohol (Gas+Alcohol)
Agriculture [---Refund---]
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Industrial & Commercial
Urban Mass
Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il
Native Americans

[---Refund---]

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture
Ready Mix

Waste Management
Miscellaneous
Urban Mass
Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm
Mass Transit
Aviation

Heating 0il

Native Americans

Total

Gallons

119,272,107
211,024,274
5,873

0

66,596
58,396
3,803
25,239
15,435
556,372
50,370
207,122

0

17,257
216,583

Gasoline Diesel
Gallons Gallons
91,752,167
5,873 0
0 0
0 0
58,396 0
3,803 0
25,239 0
12,567 2,868
556,372 0
50,370 0
48,397 158,725
0 0
0 17,257
202,146 14,437
1,651,966
User

# of Claims

6
0
13
38

LPG CNG

Gallons Gallons

66,596

o O O O O O O O O o o o o

o O O O O O O o o

Claims
Amount

$1,815

S0

$16,449

$18,044

$1,175

S0

$7,799

Vendor Claims

# of Claims

36
80
38

7

0
17
16

Amount
$4,769
$171,919
$15,564
$64,001
$0
$5,332
$66,924

01/20/26

LNG

Gallons

o O O O O O O O O o o o o



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF DECEMBER 2025

$85,613,962
$373,792

$85,240,169

$99,118

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $85,339,287

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

211,024,274

68,203,270

880,695

280,108,239

1,651,966

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2025 THRU DECEMBER 2025

$580,494,944
$3,419,231

$577,075,713

$842,246

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $577,917,959

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

1,423,528,616

469,900,551

5,622,079

1,899,051,246

14,037,445

01/20/26



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 01/20/26
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR DECEMBER 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
December 2025
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded

Agriculture 6 $1,815 80 $171,919 $173,734
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Waste Management 13 $16,449 0 50 516,449
Miscellaneous 38 $18,044 38 $15,564 $33,609
Urban Mass Transit 2 $1,175 7 $64,001 $65,176
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Taxicabs 9 $7,799 0 S0 $7,799
Federal 0 S0 36 $4,769 $4,769
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0Oil 0 $0 17 $5,332 $5,332
Trains 0 $0 0 S0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 16 $66,924 566,924
Total 68 $45,282 194 $328,510 $373,792

Fiscal Year To Date

User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded

Number Amount Number Amount July 2025 thru

of Claims of Claims December 2025
Agriculture 30 $6,071 421 $1,274,497 $1,280,568
Ready Mix 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Waste Management 32 $163,943 0 50 $163,943
Miscellaneous 340 $244,690 181 $242,189 $486,879
Urban Mass Transit 20 $34,417 28 $243,401 $277,817
Retailers 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Taxicabs 189 $158,359 0 $0 $158,359
Federal 0 $0 141 $77,883 $77,883
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Heating 0il 0 $0 30 $10,222 $10,222
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 137 $963,560 $963,560

Total 611 $607,479 938 $2,811,752 $3,419,231





