

Period of: December 2025

01/20/26

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users	\$45,282
Vendors	\$328,510
Total Refunds	\$373,792
	\$373,792

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$99,118
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$49,596
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$163,330
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$0
Total Non-MVF Tax		\$312,044
		\$312,044

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$65,206,501
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$21,074,810
Total MVF Tax		\$86,281,311
		\$86,281,311

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline	240,208,884
Diesel	80,948,666
Other	25,486,301
Total PI Fee Gallons	346,643,851

Net Gasoline Gallons

1.35% Allowance Gallons

Gross Gasoline Gallons

211,024,274

Alternate Fuel Gallons

880,695

Diesel Fuel Gallons

68,203,270

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

280,108,239

		Total Gallons	Gasoline Gallons	Diesel Gallons	LPG Gallons	CNG Gallons	LNG Gallons
December 2025							
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	119,272,107					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	211,024,274	91,752,167				
Agriculture	[---Refund---]	5,873	5,873	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		0	0	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		66,596	0	0	0	66,596	0
Industrial & Commercial		58,396	58,396	0	0	0	0
Urban Mass		3,803	3,803	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		25,239	25,239	0	0	0	0
Federal		15,435	12,567	2,868	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		556,372	556,372	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		50,370	50,370	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		207,122	48,397	158,725	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		17,257	0	17,257	0	0	0
Native Americans	[---Refund---]	216,583	202,146	14,437	0	0	0
Aviation	(Net Taxable)			1,651,966			

User Claims		
	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	6	\$1,815
Ready Mix	0	\$0
Waste Management	13	\$16,449
Miscellaneous	38	\$18,044
Urban Mass	2	\$1,175
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	9	\$7,799

Vendor Claims		
	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	36	\$4,769
Off Road Farm	80	\$171,919
Off Road Non-Farm	38	\$15,564
Mass Transit	7	\$64,001
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	17	\$5,332
Native Americans	16	\$66,924

01/20/26

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF DECEMBER 2025

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$85,613,962
Less: Tax Refunds	\$373,792
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$85,240,169
General Aviation Fuel	\$99,118
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$85,339,287
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	211,024,274
Diesel	68,203,270
Alternate Fuel	880,695
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	280,108,239
General Aviation Fuel	1,651,966

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2025 THRU DECEMBER 2025

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$580,494,944
Less: Tax Refunds	\$3,419,231
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$577,075,713
General Aviation Fuel	\$842,246
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$577,917,959
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,423,528,616
Diesel	469,900,551
Alternate Fuel	5,622,079
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	1,899,051,246
General Aviation Fuel	14,037,445

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

01/20/26

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR DECEMBER 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

01/20/26

Type of Refund	User Claims		Vendor Claims		December 2025 Total Amount Refunded
	Number of Claims	Amount	Number of Claims	Amount	
Agriculture	6	\$1,815	80	\$171,919	\$173,734
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	13	\$16,449	0	\$0	\$16,449
Miscellaneous	38	\$18,044	38	\$15,564	\$33,609
Urban Mass Transit	2	\$1,175	7	\$64,001	\$65,176
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	9	\$7,799	0	\$0	\$7,799
Federal	0	\$0	36	\$4,769	\$4,769
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	17	\$5,332	\$5,332
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	16	\$66,924	\$66,924
Total	68	\$45,282	194	\$328,510	\$373,792

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendor Claims		Total Amount Refunded July 2025 thru December 2025
	Number of Claims	Amount	Number of Claims	Amount	
Agriculture	30	\$6,071	421	\$1,274,497	\$1,280,568
Ready Mix	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Waste Management	32	\$163,943	0	\$0	\$163,943
Miscellaneous	340	\$244,690	181	\$242,189	\$486,879
Urban Mass Transit	20	\$34,417	28	\$243,401	\$277,817
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	189	\$158,359	0	\$0	\$158,359
Federal	0	\$0	141	\$77,883	\$77,883
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	30	\$10,222	\$10,222
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	137	\$963,560	\$963,560
Total	611	\$607,479	938	\$2,811,752	\$3,419,231